EAST BETHEL

NAME OF PLAT

Anderson Lake Addition

Anoka Co Hwy R/W Plat No. 13
Anoka Co Hwy R/W Plat No. 38
Anoka Co Hwy R/W Plat No. 84
Auditor's Plat No. 1

Auditor's Subdivision No. 60 (Bethel)
Auditor's Subdivision No. 109
Auditor's Subdivision No. 123 (Also see page 11 Columbus)
Auditor's Subdivision No. 130

Austin Estates

Austin Estates 2nd Addition

Bahe Addition

Baltimore Cedar Creek Addition
Bartlett Terrace

Bayer and Hanson Addition
Bayview

Bear Hollow

Birch Meadows

Birch Meadows 2nd Addition
Blueberry Hill

Blueberry Hill 2nd Addition
Blueberry Hill 3rd Addition
Briar Creek

Brookside Place

Brywood Acres

C.LB.1

Castle Towers Mobile Home Park
Cedarbrook

Cedarbrook Second Addition

Cedar Creek Meadows

Cedar Creek Terrace

Cedar Creek View

Cedar Trails

Cedar Trails East

Cedar Trails East 2nd Addition

Cedar Trails East 3rd Addition

Cemstone East Bethel

Cheryl Oaks

Cheyenne

CIC No. 301 - Oakwood Trails Office Condos
City of East Bethel Highway R/W Plat No. 1
City of East Bethel & Oak Grove R/W Plat No. 1
Classic Commercial Park

Classic Commercial Park 2nd Addition
Classic Commercial Park 3rd Addition
Condominium No. 48-Cedar Creek Condos
Coon Lake Beach

Coon Lake Beach 2nd Map

Coon Lake Beach 3rd Map

Coon Lake Estates

Coon Lake East Front

Cooper Lake Estates

Cottonwood Addition

Country Haven Estates

Crooked Brook Estates

Deer Haven

Deer Lake Estates

Deer Path Farm

DeGardner's Addition to Minard Lake
DeGardner's Ned Lake Addition
DeGardner's Ned Lake 2nd Addition
Dellwood Acres

Eagle Ridge

East Bethel Commercial Center

East Bethel Countryside Estates

East Oaks (Also see page 11 of Columbus)
Edward's Beach

Edward's Beach 2nd Addition

Ekvall Addition
Erickson Addition
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34, 39

92
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74
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80
90
84
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95
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14

37
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9

24

31

40

10
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87

87

87

33
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16
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25
67
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55
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79
73
93
93

73
37

NAME OF PLAT

Fawn Acres

Gary's Addition

Goose Lake Estates

Goose Lake Estates 2nd Addition
Greenbrook Estates

Greenbrook Ridge

Greenbrook Ridge 2nd Addition

Hardwood Acres

Hidden Haven

Hidden Haven Second Addition

Hidden Haven Third Addition

Hidden Haven Country Club Estates

Hidden Haven Country Club Estates Second Addition
Hidden Haven Country Club Estates Third Addition
Hidden Haven Country Club Estates Fourth Addition
Hidden Springs Estates

High Plains Estates

Hillside Addition

Huntchase Addition

Idlewood 5th Addition
Independent Estates Plat 4

Johnson Farms

Kable Country Estates
Katie's Way

Kavi's Bungalow Beach
Kaydale 1st Addition
Ken and Barb's Addition
Klondike Ridge

Lakeview Point

Lakeview Point Second Division
Larson's Oak Hills
Larson's Oak Hills Plat 2
Lashinski Addition

Linge's East Bethel Center
Lisa Addition

Little Tonka Bay
Lockwood Addition

Lone Pine Estates
Lundahl's Point

Lunde Addition

Lynn Terrace

M J B Meadows

Maple View Estates

Marjo Beach

Marjo Beach 2nd Addition

Meadow View Pointe

Meadow View Pointe 2nd Addition

Meadows Of Fish Lake

Minard Lake Estates (now called Whispering Aspen)

News East Bethel

Nordin Estates

Norlyn Farms

Norseland Manor

Northern Boundaries

Northern Boundaries 2nd Addition
Northern Lights Estates

Northern Oaks 2

Oak Brook Acres

Oak Crest

Oak Glen Estates

Oak Meadow Estates
Oak Ridge Acres

Oak Ridge Addition
Oak Ridge 2nd Addition
Oak Ridge 3rd Addition
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27

76, 93

73

70

90

90

89, 90, 91

31

61
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38

38

37

60

76
77

12

62
73,74
94
13
76
68

93, 94
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72
71
40
85
93
44
45
93
50, 71

41, 42
92
53
83
36
36
77
16
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43
27
26
86, 88
74
74
74

NAME OF PLAT

Oakshores

Oak Trall

Oakwood Meadows
Oakwood Trails

Orfei's Landing (also see page 11 Columbus)

Palisade Park

Palisade Pines

Peterson Ridge

Pinecrest Estates

Pine Grove Estates

Pinehurst

Pine Oak Crossing

Pine Oak Crossing 2nd Addition
Pine Ridge Estates

Pineview Addition

Quincy Estates

Raintree Estates
Raintree Estates 2nd Addition
Rassmuson Manor

Re-Arrangement of Lot A,B,C,D,E Coon Lake Beach East Front

Registered Land Survey No. 58
Registered Land Survey No. 59
Registered Land Survey No. 201
Registered Land Survey No. 245
Registered Land Survey No. 259
Rhoden Addition

Rolling Pond

Rosewood Hills

Row of Pines

Sauter's Commercial Park
Schumacher's Estates
Serenity Pond

Serenity Pond Second
Serenity Pond Third

Shade Tree Crossing
Shade Tree Commercial Park
Shady Acres

Shawnee Woods
Shenandoah Ridge
Shermer Addition

Shilo

Skylark Park

Stacey's Acres

Sunny Meadows
Sunnyview Addition
Sunnyview 2nd Addition
Swansons Country Estates
Swenson's Klondike Estates
Sylver Fox Meadow

Sylver Fox Woods

T & G First Addition

The Park

Tolzmann's Whispering Pines
Tom and Jerrys

Tri-Oaks Estates

University Estates

Victoria Meadows
Viking Knoll
Village Green Mobile Home Park

Wagamon Woods

Wargo Pond

Webster Addition

Weller's Addition

West Minard Lake Addition

West Side Estates

PAGE

73
57
68, 69, 70
40
73

31
31
72
32
90
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13
13
77,79
35
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74
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88
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52
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33
17,18
72

87
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32
32
17
16
11
29
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32
15
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31
76
58
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29
68
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88
52,69, 70
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29
73

36

57
72
88

62
10
27
57
12

15

NAME OF PLAT

Whispering Aspen
Whispering Oaks

Whispering Oaks 2nd Addition
Whispering Oaks 3rd Addition
Wildwood

Windmill Flats

Wisen's 1st Addition

Wisen's 2nd Addition

Wisen's 3rd Addition

Wisen's 6th Addition

Wisen's 8th Addition

Wisen's 9th Addition

Wisen's 10th Addition
Woodcroft
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