EAST BETHEL

NAME OF PLAT	<u>PAGE</u>	NAME OF PLAT	<u>PAGE</u>	NAME OF PLAT	PAGE
Anderson Lake Addition	71, 72	Fawn Acres	27	Oakshores	73
Anoka Co Hwy R/W Plat No. 13	81, 82, 83, 84			Oak Trail	57
Anoka Co Hwy R/W Plat No. 38	34, 36, 37, 39	Gary's Addition	76, 93	Oakwood Meadows	68, 69, 70
Anoka Co Hwy R/W Plat No. 84	34, 39	Goose Lake Estates	73	Oakwood Trails	40
·					
Auditor's Plat No. 1	92	Goose Lake Estates 2nd Addition	70	Orfei's Landing (also see page 11 Columbus)	73
Auditor's Subdivision No. 60 (Bethel)	12	Greenbrook Estates	90		
Auditor's Subdivision No. 109	74	Greenbrook Ridge	90	Palisade Park	31
Auditor's Subdivision No. 123 (Also see page 11 Columbus)	73	Greenbrook Ridge 2nd Addition	89, 90, 91	Palisade Pines	31
Auditor's Subdivision No. 130	10, 15	C. C		Peterson Ridge	72
		Handing and Asias	24	3	
Austin Estates	25	Hardwood Acres	31	Pinecrest Estates	32
Austin Estates 2nd Addition	25	Hidden Haven	61	Pine Grove Estates	90
		Hidden Haven Second Addition	61	Pinehurst	74
Bahe Addition	28	Hidden Haven Third Addition	59, 60, 61	Pine Oak Crossing	13
Baltimore Cedar Creek Addition	16	Hidden Haven Country Club Estates	59, 60	Pine Oak Crossing 2nd Addition	13
Bartlett Terrace	73	Hidden Haven Country Club Estates Second Addition	60	Pine Ridge Estates	77, 79
		•		S .	
Bayer and Hanson Addition	76	Hidden Haven Country Club Estates Third Addition	57, 58	Pineview Addition	35
Bayview	73	Hidden Haven Country Club Estates Fourth Addition	57, 58		
Bear Hollow	85, 86	Hidden Springs Estates	38	Quincy Estates	35, 36
Birch Meadows	15	High Plains Estates	38	Camby 2010.000	33, 33
		· ·		Deintree Fetates	00
Birch Meadows 2nd Addition	15	Hillside Addition	37	Raintree Estates	60
Blueberry Hill	80	Huntchase Addition	60	Raintree Estates 2nd Addition	61
Blueberry Hill 2nd Addition	80			Rassmuson Manor	74
Blueberry Hill 3rd Addition	80	Idlewood 5th Addition	76	Re-Arrangement of Lot A,B,C,D,E Coon Lake Beach East Front	73, 74
Briar Creek	90	Independent Estates Plat 4	77	Registered Land Survey No. 58	88
Brookside Place		macpondent Estates Flat 7	• •		00 1 <i>E</i>
	84	–	10	Registered Land Survey No. 59	10
Brywood Acres	37	Johnson Farms	12	Registered Land Survey No. 201	60
				Registered Land Survey No. 245	52
C.L.B. 1	95	Kable Country Estates	62	Registered Land Survey No. 259	90
Castle Towers Mobile Home Park	9	Katie's Way	73, 74	Rhoden Addition	95
	62	, and the second se			33
Cedarbrook	02	Kavi's Bungalow Beach	94	Rolling Pond	
Cedarbrook Second Addition	62	Kaydale 1st Addition	13	Rosewood Hills	17, 18
Cedar Creek Meadows	16, 33	Ken and Barb's Addition	76	Row of Pines	72
Cedar Creek Terrace	35, 36	Klondike Ridge	68		
Cedar Creek View	14	•		Sauter's Commercial Park	87
Cedar Trails	37	Lakeview Point	93, 94	Schumacher's Estates	92
Cedar Trails Cedar Trails East	_				
	37, 38, 40	Lakeview Point Second Division	93, 94	Serenity Pond	30, 32
Cedar Trails East 2nd Addition	39, 40	Larson's Oak Hills	71, 72	Serenity Pond Second	32
Cedar Trails East 3rd Addition	39, 40	Larson's Oak Hills Plat 2	72	Serenity Pond Third	32
Cemstone East Bethel	9	Lashinski Addition	71	Shade Tree Crossing	17
Cheryl Oaks	24	Linge's East Bethel Center	40	Shade Tree Commercial Park	16
Cheyenne	21	Lisa Addition	85	Shady Acres	11
·	31			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11
CIC No. 301 - Oakwood Trails Office Condos	40	Little Tonka Bay	93	Shawnee Woods	29
City of East Bethel Highway R/W Plat No. 1	10	Lockwood Addition	44	Shenandoah Ridge	28
City of East Bethel & Oak Grove R/W Plat No. 1	35, 36	Lone Pine Estates	45	Shermer Addition	32
Classic Commercial Park	87	Lundahl's Point	93	Shilo	15
Classic Commercial Park 2nd Addition	87	Lunde Addition	50, 71	Skylark Park	11, 12
Classic Commercial Park 3rd Addition	87	Lynn Terrace	2	Stacey's Acres	31
		Lyiiii Teirace	2		70
Condominium No. 48-Cedar Creek Condos	33			Sunny Meadows	70
Coon Lake Beach	95	M J B Meadows	83	Sunnyview Addition	58
Coon Lake Beach 2nd Map	74, 95	Maple View Estates	44	Sunnyview 2nd Addition	58
Coon Lake Beach 3rd Map	96	Marjo Beach	93	Swansons Country Estates	29
Coon Lake Estates	91	Marjo Beach 2nd Addition	93	Swenson's Klondike Estates	68
		•			
Coon Lake East Front	73, 74	Meadow View Pointe	79	Sylver Fox Meadow	33
Cooper Lake Estates	16	Meadow View Pointe 2nd Addition	79	Sylver Fox Woods	31, 33
Cottonwood Addition	90	Meadows Of Fish Lake	2, 23		
Country Haven Estates	29, 30	Minard Lake Estates (now called Whispering Aspen)	9	T & G First Addition	88
Crooked Brook Estates	62	(1 3 1 /		The Park	52, 69, 70
Orocked Brook Estates	02	News Foot Pethol	44 40		
Desallaria	05	News East Bethel	41, 42	Tolzmann's Whispering Pines	82
Deer Haven	25	Nordin Estates	92	Tom and Jerrys	29
Deer Lake Estates	67	Norlyn Farms	53	Tri-Oaks Estates	73
Deer Path Farm	91, 92	Norseland Manor	83		
DeGardner's Addition to Minard Lake	10	Northern Boundaries	36	University Estates	36
DeGardner's Ned Lake Addition	55	Northern Boundaries 2nd Addition	36	Startology Education	00
				Viataria Massissis	- 7
DeGardner's Ned Lake 2nd Addition	55	Northern Lights Estates	77	Victoria Meadows	57
Dellwood Acres	71, 72	Northern Oaks 2	16	Viking Knoll	72
				Village Green Mobile Home Park	88
Eagle Ridge	14, 35	Oak Brook Acres	49, 50		
East Bethel Commercial Center	40	Oak Crest	43	Wagamon Woods	62
				6	
East Bethel Countryside Estates	79	Oak Glen Estates	27	Wargo Pond	10
East Oaks (Also see page 11 of Columbus)	73	Oak Meadow Estates	26	Webster Addition	27
Edward's Beach	93	Oak Ridge Acres	86, 88	Weller's Addition	57
Edward's Beach 2nd Addition	93	Oak Ridge Addition	74	West Minard Lake Addition	12
Ekvall Addition	73	Oak Ridge 2nd Addition	74	West Side Estates	15
				vvosi Olue Esiales	ıJ
Erickson Addition	37	Oak Ridge 3rd Addition	74		

NAME OF PLAT	PAGE
Whispering Aspen	9
Whispering Oaks	51, 52
Whispering Oaks 2nd Addition	51, 52
Whispering Oaks 3rd Addition	52, 54
Wildwood	68, 70, 75
Windmill Flats	72
Wisen's 1st Addition	92
Wisen's 2nd Addition	92
Wisen's 3rd Addition	92
Wisen's 6th Addition	40, 42
Wisen's 8th Addition	33
Wisen's 9th Addition	34
Wisen's 10th Addition	33
Woodcroft	92

REVISED 1/5/15